Terms and conditions "Mother's Day Discount Campaign 2024".

These terms and conditions refer to the "Mother's Day Discount" campaign from April 28th until May 6th, 2024

Article 1 Definitions

Customer Every PuntoMio Curação accounts.

Mothersday Discount 15 % discount on freight costs on each airway bill, granted

by Cpost International N.V. to PuntoMio Customers who have a non-business PuntoMio account are eligible to receive this discount. Airway bill is created when package is

received at our Miami address.

Closing Date last date to receive your package in Miami is May 6th, 2024

23:59 PM

Article 2 Entry requirements and Eligibility:

- 2.1 Items must be received between 00.01AM on April 28th, 2024 and 23.59 May 6st, 2024. Airwaybill must be created between 00.01AM on April 28th, 2024 and 23.59 May 6st, 2024
- 2.2 Invoices of purchases mentioned in 2.1, must be uploaded before May7th 2024 to account of holder name
- 2.3 Invoices must be complete and, in the format, accepted by our customs authorities.
- 2.4 Only valid for items that will be shipped via PuntoMio by air. Items that are not eligible to be shipped by air will not participate in this campaign.
- 2.5 This campaign is not valid for PuntoMio or EuroMio Business shipments.
- 2.6 Eligible shipments can be settled with Funmiles.
- 2.7 Participating clients are still required to upload the participating invoice to the corresponding Airwaybill.

Article 3 Taxes, Duties and Clearance fee

Mother's Day Discount will be granted based on the shipping fee charged on PuntoMio Air Shipments.

Article 4 Rights to amend

Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to amend, withdraw or terminate this campaign at any time without prior notice.

Article 5 Governing Law and Disqualification

- 5.1 This agreement shall be governed exclusively by the laws of Curaçao. All disputes that may arise from this agreement will be submitted to The Court of Justice in first instance of Curaçao.
- 5.2. Failure to comply with any of these rules may result in the disqualification of the entry. Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to disqualify any entry at their absolute discretion.
- 5.3. By participating, you agree to be fully unconditionally bound by these Rules, and you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements set forth herein. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of Cpost International N.V., as final and binding as it relates to the content.

Article 6 Liability

6.1 In the event of an error, howsoever caused, whether a printing error or otherwise and whether obvious or otherwise, which affects the competition in any way, Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to administer the sweepstakes as though the error had not occurred. Where the Cpost International N.V. deems it appropriate and/or feasible Cpost International N.V. will notify entrants of the error.